RESOLUTION NO. 22592

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH SANCTUARY SKATE PARK, INC. TO PURCHASE JUMPS AND RAILS AND TO OPERATE AND MANAGE THE CITY’S SKATE PARK, SO AS TO INCREASE SAID CONTRACT BY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($6,500.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($221,500.00).



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized an Amendment to the Contract with Sanctuary Skate Park, Inc. to purchase jumps and rails and for the operation and management of the City’s skate park, so as to increase said Contract by the amount of $6,500.00 for a revised contract total not to exceed $221,500.00.

ADOPTED:
July 11, 2000

:wm

